
Green Team Building Leaders 

Elementary 

Building Leader(s) Email 
Arthur Darren Knipfer; Chris Chicchelly Dknipfer@cr.k12.ia.us ; 

Cchicchelly@cr.k12.ia.us  

Cleveland Betty Micka-Rowles Bmicka-r@cr.k12.ia.us  

Coolidge Amy Evans; Thom Scott Aevans@cr.k12.ia.us ; 
Thscott@cr.k12.ia.us  

Erskine Amanda Zenner; Dena Artez Burian; 
Liz Snyder 

Azenner@cr.k12.ia.us ; 
Daretzburian@cr.k12.ia.us ; 

Esnyder@cr.k12.ia.us  

Garfield Jessica Gosch Jegosch@cr.k12.ia.us  

Grant   

Grant Wood Doug Thompson Dothompson@cr.k12.ia.us  

Harrison   

Hiawatha Rebecca Zange Rzange@cr.k12.ia.us  

Hoover Amy Owen; Bree Reinert Aowen@cr.k12.ia.us  

Jackson Hector Cuebas Hcuebas@cr.k12.ia.us  

Johnson Mindy Fisher Mfisher@cr.k12.ia.us  

Kenwood Taryn Fellinger Tfellinger@cr.k12.ia.us  

Madison   

Nixon Kim Tognetti Ktognetti@cr.k12.ia.us  

Pierce Matt Brems Mbrems@cr.k12.ia.us  

Polk   

Taylor Kate Hogg Khogg@cr.k12.ia.us  

Truman   

Van Buren Julie Kottke Jkottke@cr.k12.ia.us  

Viola Gibson Lisa Welsh; Kim Gibbons Lwelsh@cr.k12.ia.us ; 
Kgibbons@cr.k12.ia.us  

Wright   

Middle School 

Franklin   

Harding Megan Poggenklass; John Bradley Mpoggenklass@cr.k12.ia.us ; 
Jbradley@cr.k12.ia.us  

McKinley   

Roosevelt Anna Bemer ABemer@cr.k12.ia.us  

Taft   

Wilson Mary Bunn Mbunn@cr.k12.ia.us  

High School 

Kennedy George Anderson Ganderson@cr.k12.ia.us  

Jefferson Sara Young Syoung@cr.k12.ia.us  

Metro Karie Pohl Kpohl@cr.k12.ia.us  

Washington Zachary Smith Zasmith@cr.k12.ia.us  

 

Want to be a Green Team leader at your school? Email: greenteam@cr.k12.ia.us  
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